analyses, the impact of instantaneous changes of external factors

related to various risk types on Aegon Schadeverzekering is

assessed. For each sensitivity analysis, the immediate impact on

Aegon Schadeverzekering’s Solvency Ratio as per year-end 2019 is

as follows:

Table: Overview of sensitivity analyses

The methods and outcomes of the sensitivity analyses are described

in more detail by risk type in the next sections.

Extreme Event Scenarios

Aegon Schadeverzekering develops extreme events scenarios on an

annual basis. These scenarios are based on the position of Aegon

Schadeverzekering on 30 June of each year, and form part of the

Own Risk and Solvency Assessment (ORSA). The ORSA process is

further discussed in section B.

Amounts in € million
Own

funds
SCR

Solvency Ratio

31/12/2019

Solvency Ratio 424 259 163%

Scenario
Change to Solvency

ratio in Scenario

Longevity + 5% -/- 1%

Equity markets + 25% 0%

Equity markets -/- 25% 0%

Interest rate curve +0.5% + 7%

Interest rate curve -/-0.5% -/- 7%

Credit Spreads + 0.5% -/- 1%

Credit Spreads -/- 0.5% + 1%

Government spreads + 0.5% -/- 3%

Government spreads -/- 0.5% + 6%

Mortgage Spreads + 0.5% -/- 4%

Mortgage Spreads -/- 0.5% + 4%

EIOPA VA + 0.05% + 2%

EIOPA VA -/- 0.05% -/- 2%

UFR -/- 15% 0 %

Loss Absorbency Factor -/-25% -/- 9%

Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2019 | 27

A. Business and
Performance

Executive summary B. System of governance C. Risk profile D. Valuation for
Solvency Purposes

E. Capital Management

In the extreme event scenarios, the impact of extreme but plausible

scenarios is determined over a multiyear business planning

period. Scenarios considered are for example a severe recession,

adjustments to the Volatility Adjustment (VA), improvement of life

expectancy and changes in laws and regulations.

In each scenario, the impact on net earnings, own funds, SCR and

solvency ratio is analyzed, taking into account the mitigating impact